whenever they may require it, an account of all of his or her transactions as Treasurer and of the financial 

condition of the Association, and shall deliver an annual report for the preceding fiscal year. The Treasurer is 

authorized to sign any check for an approved disbursement or obligation up to the amount of One Thousand 

Five Hundred ($1,500.00) Dollars. Any check to be issued by the Association in an amount in excess of One 

Thousand Five Hundred ($1,500.00) Dollars shall be signed by both the Treasurer and a second Association 

officer or, if the Treasurer is unavailable, then two Association officers. Each year, at the Board re-organization 

meeting, the Board shall approve the Officers authorized to sign checks and provide the names to the bank or